Sonnenschein A400
Industrial Batteries / Network Power
       »Outstanding price/quality ratio
for long-term energy storage«
2
Network Power > Product overview
Industrial Batteries
The powerful range of Network Power

max. mm
Weight
approx.
kg
Internal
resist-
ance
mOhm
Short
circuit
current
A
Terminal
A406/165 A NGA4060165HS0CA 6 165 770 246 192 254 275 28.0 2.10 2800 A-Terminal
A406/165 F10 NGA4060165HS0FA 6 165 770 246 192 254 282 28.5 2.10 2800 F-M10
A412/5.5 SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 12 5.50 80.0 152 65.5 94.5 98.4 2.50 138 93.0 SR-6.3
A412/8.5 SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 12 8.50 80.0 152 98.0 94.5 98.4 3.60 86.0 150 SR-6.3
A412/12 SR NGA4120012HS0RA 12 12.0 100 181 76 152 157 5.60 47.0 260 SR-6.3
A412/20 G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 12 20.0 200 167 176 126 126 9.00 25.0 460 G-M5
A412/32 G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 12 32.0 400 210 175 175 175 13.6 15.0 784 G-M6
A412/32 F10 NGA4120032HS0FA 12 32.0 400 210 175 175 181 14.1 15.0 784 F-M10
A412/50 A NGA4120050HS0CA 12 50.0 440 278 175 190 190 18.5 10.0 1220 A-Terminal
A412/50 F10 NGA4120050HS0FA 12 50.0 440 278 175 190 196 19.0 10.0 1220 F-M10
A412/50 G6 NGA4120050HS0BA 12 50.0 440 278 175 190 190 18.5 10.0 1220 G-M6
A412/65 F10 NGA4120065HS0FA 12 65.0 440 353 175 190 196 23.5 9.00 1414 F-M10
A412/65 G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 12 65.0 440 353 175 190 190 23.0 9.00 1414 G-M6
A412/85 F10 NGA4120085HS0FB 12 85.0 770 244 204 250 276 32.0 8.00 1472 F-M10
A412/90 A NGA4120090HS0CA 12 90.0 770 284 267 208 230 33.0 7.00 1733 A-Terminal
A412/90 F10 NGA4120090HS0FA 12 90.0 770 284 267 208 237 33.5 7.00 1733 F-M10
A412/100 A NGA4120100HS0CA 12 100 770 513 189 195 223 36.5 6.90 1777 A-Terminal
A412/100 F10 NGA4120100HS0FA 12 100 770 513 189 195 223 37.0 6.90 1777 F-M10
A412/120 A NGA4120120HS0CA 12 120 770 513 223 195 223 45.0 5.70 2118 A-Terminal
A412/120 F10 NGA4120120HS0FA 12 120 770 513 223 195 223 45.5 5.70 2118 F-M10
A412/180 A NGA4120180HS0CA 12 180 770 518 274 216 238 64.0 3.80 3227 A-Terminal
A412/180 F10 NGA4120180HS0FA 12 180 770 518 274 216 244 64.5 3.80 3227 F-M10
Technical characteristics and data
Container, approval, terminal and torque
17 Nm8 Nm6 Nm5 Nm

(A412/100 F10)*
A412/180 A
(A412/180 F10)*
(h2)
+
-
(h1)
Network Power > Sonnenschein A400 > Constant current discharge
7
Sonnenschein A400
Constant current discharge
Type Part number  5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA  196  163  143  131  115  98.0  82.0  53.0  41.0  32.4  27.0  18.1  15.9
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA  9.94  8.34  6.97  5.96  4.85  3.76  3.00  2.00  1.44  1.14  0.96  0.64  0.53
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA  15.0  12.0  10.0  8.00  6.90  5.30  4.30  2.83  2.07  1.66  1.39  0.96  0.82
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA  18.0  15.0  12.0  11.0  9.00  7.00  5.50  3.34  2.50  2.04  1.74  1.24  1.12
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA  33.0  25.0  22.0  20.0  17.0  14.0  11.0  6.00  4.71  3.76  3.16  2.13  1.85
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA  53.0  43.0  36.0  32.0  28.0  21.0  17.0  11.0  8.11  6.45  5.44  3.68  3.03
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 81.0  68.0  57.0  51.0  42.0  34.0  28.0  18.0  12.8  10.1  8.51  5.71  4.80
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA  102  77.0  63.0  56.0  48.0  42.0  36.0  22.0  15.9  12.8  10.8  7.31  6.20
A412/85F10 NGA4120085HS0FB  121  103  89.0  80.0  71.0  55.0  45.0  29.0  21.3  16.9  14.1  9.60  8.20
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA  136  117  100  89.0  71.0  55.0  46.0  30.0  22.8  17.6  14.8  10.4  8.90
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA  144  124  105  93.0  72.0  56.0  46.0  31.0  23.5  17.9  15.2  10.7  9.60
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA  175  138  120  108  95.0  78.0  61.0  37.0  27.5  22.2  18.9  12.9  11.3
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA  240  193  170  155  130  103  84.0  59.0  42.6  34.0  28.6  19.1  16.5
1.85 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type Part number  5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA  243  211  180  158  132  109  88.0  56.0  43.0  33.9  28.2  18.8  16.5
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA  11.2  9.30  7.77  6.54  5.12  4.03  3.18  2.09  1.50  1.19  0.99  0.67  0.50
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA  17.0  14.0  11.0  9.00  7.38  5.65  4.51  2.93  2.13  1.70  1.43  0.99  0.80
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA  21.0  18.0  14.0  12.0  10.0  8.00  6.20  3.72  2.75  2.22  1.88  1.32  1.20
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA  36.0  27.0  23.0  21.0  18.0  15.0  12.0  7.00  4.89  3.88  3.25  2.19  2.00
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA  63.0  51.0  42.0  36.0  30.0  23.0  19.0  12.0  8.60  6.80  5.70  3.90  3.20
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 97.9  81.0  66.0  57.0  46.0  37.0  29.0  19.0  13.3  10.5  8.78  5.89  5.00
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA  120  95.0  76.0  64.0  52.0  45.0  39.0  23.0  16.7  13.3  11.2  7.58  6.50
A412/85F10 NGA4120085HS0FB  147  125  105  91.0  75.0  60.0  49.0  31.0  22.3  17.5  14.6  9.95  8.50
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA  165  142  117  100  79.0  61.0  50.0  32.0  23.4  18.3  15.4  10.8  9.00
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA  176  150  125  104  81.0  62.0  50.0  32.0  24.1  18.7  15.8  11.2  10.0
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA  201  155  133  119  102  85.0  67.0  39.0  28.7  23.0  19.4  13.1  12.0
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA  290  235  194  171  144  112  90.0  62.0  44.6  35.5  29.7  19.8  18.0
1.80 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type Part number  5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA  290  246  210  180  143  115  92.0  58.0  43.7  34.4  28.5  19.1  16.6
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA  12.9  9.78  8.22  6.92  5.34  4.17  3.29  2.15  1.54  1.22  1.01  0.68  0.50

A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 122  94.0  77.0  64.0  49.0  39.0  31.0  18.9  13.5  10.7  8.92  6.00  5.00
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA  148  111  89.0  73.0  57.0  49.0  41.0  24.0  17.2  13.7  11.4  7.70  6.50
A412/85F10 NGA4120085HS0FB  192  151  127  106  82.0  64.0  52.0  32.0  22.8  17.9  14.8  10.0  8.50
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA  206  164  137  113  87.0  66.0  53.0  33.0  24.3  18.9  16.2  11.0  9.00
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA  213  171  141  117  89.0  67.0  53.0  34.0  25.1  19.3  17.0  11.4  10.0
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA  280  200  160  136  109  90.0  70.0  40.0  29.3  23.3  19.5  13.2  12.0
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA  366  287  234  199  156  120  95.0  64.0  45.9  36.3  30.3  20.2  18.0
1.70 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type Part number  5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA  389  301  248  210  157  121  95.0  59.0  43.9  34.6  28.7  19.1  16.6
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA  15.5  10.6  8.71  7.33  5.57  4.34  3.40  2.19  1.56  1.23  1.00  0.70  0.50
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA  23.0  16.0  12.0  10.0  7.70  5.98  4.73  3.01  2.19  1.74  1.50  1.00  0.80
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA  30.0  22.0  17.0  14.0  11.0  9.00  6.80  4.00  2.92  2.34  2.00  1.40  1.20
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA  56.0  40.0  31.0  25.0  19.0  15.0  12.0  7.00  5.01  3.97  3.30  2.20  2.00
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA  94.0  65.0  52.0  43.0  33.0  25.0  20.0  12.0  8.90  7.01  5.80  3.90  3.20
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 133  98.0  79.0  66.0  50.0  39.0  31.0  19.0  13.6  10.7  8.90  6.00  5.00
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA  161  114  91.0  75.0  57.0  49.0  42.0  24.0  17.3  13.7  11.5  7.70  6.50
A412/85F10 NGA4120085HS0FB  210  159  134  110  84.0  65.0  52.0  32.0  22.8  17.9  14.9  10.0  8.50
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA  225  172  142  116  88.0  67.0  53.0  33.0  24.4  18.9  16.3  11.0  9.00
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA  232  178  146  120  90.0  68.0  54.0  34.0  25.3  19.5  17.0  11.4  10.0